



2155 South Bascom Avenue, Suite 200
Campbell, California 95008
PH: 408.879.0600
FAX: 408.377.6066

BID ADDENDUM NO. 1

District: **Cambrian School District**
Project: **Phase 1 Modernizations at (5) School Sites**

Date: **February 3, 2022**

DSA Appl. No.: 01-119789, 01-119790, 01-119791, 01-119792, 01-119793
DSA File No.: 43-11
SFA Project No.: 21013, 21015, 21016, 21017, 21018

1. This Addendum shall supersede all previously issued Contract Documents wherein it modifies same. All other conditions of the Contract remain unchanged. The following changes, additions, or deletions as set forth herein shall apply to the Contract Documents and shall be made a part thereof and shall be subject to all the requirements thereof as though originally shown and/or specified.
2. Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on Bid Form.
3. SPECIFICATION REVISIONS.
 - Item 1.A1 Section 00 01 10 Table of Contents
REVISE text under Division 3 – Concrete to read “See Drawings for Work in the Above Division,” as shown on attached specification sections.

ADD listing for Section 09 24 00 Portland Cement Plaster as shown on attached specification sections.
 - Item 1.A2 Section 00 11 16 Invitation to Bid
REPLACE section in its entirety with attached section of the same name. Changes include bid date from 2/15 to 2/17.
 - Item 1.A3 Section 00 24 13 Scope of Bids (Multiple-prime)
REPLACE section in its entirety with attached section of the same name. Changes include reduction of bid scope to 3 sites, additional and/or clarifying language, and addition of hazmat technical specifications and scope.
 - Item 1.A4 Section 00 31 13 Construction Schedule
REPLACE section in its entirety with attached section of the same name. Changes include reduction of bid scope to 3 sites.
 - Item 1.A5 Section 00 41 16.01 Bid Form (Multiple-prime) - Pkg. A, General
REPLACE section in its entirety with attached section of the same name. Changes include reduction of allowances to 3 sites and adding revised allowances/UPAs.
 - Item 1.A6 Section 00 52 16 Agreement for Improvements
REPLACE section in its entirety with attached section of the same name. Changes include reduction of bid scope to 3 sites.
 - Item 1.A7 Section 07 92 00 Joint Sealants
ADD exterior applications as shown in attached specification sections.